

## Health and Care (Staffing) (Scotland) Bill – Printing changes to the Bill As Amended at Stage 2 (SP Bill 31A) Session 5, 2019

Printing changes are changes to the text of a Bill for which amendments are not considered necessary, or which, relating to non-legislative text, cannot be made by amendment. Printing changes will not be made that would alter the legal effect of the Bill. Clerks are responsible for making a judgement in each case as to whether a printing change is appropriate. Further explanation of printing changes can be found in the [Guidance on Public Bills](#), paragraphs 4.45-4.47.

This document outlines the printing changes that have been made in preparing the Health and Care (Staffing) (Scotland) Bill As Amended at Stage 2.

### Section/schedule, page and line number references are to the Bill As Amended at Stage 2 (SP Bill 31A) Session 5, 2019

Section/ Schedule	Page	Line	Printing change made and explanation
3	3	26	Subsections (6) to (9) were added by amendment 89. In that amendment they were numbered as subsections (3) to (6). However, amendment 13, which appeared on the Marshalled List before amendment 89, included subsections numbered (3) to (5). As both amendments were agreed to, the numbering of the subsections added by amendment 89 has been changed by printing.
3	3	33	As a consequence of the above change, the reference in line 33 to “subsection (3)” has been changed to “subsection (6)”.
3	3	37	As a consequence of the above change, the reference in line 37 to “subsection (3)” has been changed to “subsection (6)”.
3	3	39	As a consequence of the above change, the reference in line 39 to “subsection (5)” has been changed to “subsection (8)”.
4	10	34	Amendment 108 added a new subsection after subsection (2) of inserted section 12IE. This has been numbered as subsection (3). Amendment 109 also added new subsections, which were numbered (3) to (5) in the amendment. These have now been changed to be (4) to (6), as a consequence of amendment 108 being agreed to.
4	11	13	As a consequence of the above change, the reference in line 13 to “subsection (3)” has been changed to “subsection (4)”.
4	11	27	As a consequence of the above change, the reference in line 27 to “subsection (3)” has been changed to “subsection (4)”.
4	11	40	Paragraph (c) of inserted subsection 12IF(2) was added by amendment 41. That amendment added “and, ” at the end of subparagraph 12IF(2)(b)(ii). This has been corrected to move the comma to before “and”.
6	20	13	Paragraph 6(1)(c) was added by amendment 67. That amendment added “and, ” at the end of Paragraph 6(1)(b). This has been corrected to move the comma to before “and”.